FORM PTO-1595 RE (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)



EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCA Patent and Trademark Office 68235 and 68234

(COND NO. 0001 CONT (exp. 4/94)		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Facility and 101890	06155 , coop and attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 「10ーみるづ) Affiniti, LLC	Name and Address of receiving party(ies) Name: Reilly Industries, Inc. Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 300 North Meridian, Suite 1500	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other August 9, 2001	City: Indianapolis State: IN ZIP 46204 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 10-22-2001	
	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #11	
 Application number(s) or Trademark number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Trademark Application No.(s) 	B. Trademark No.(s) 2,295,911 2,298,070	
Additional numbers a	uttached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gerald T. Shekleton / Welsh & Katz, Ltd.	6. Total number of applications and Trademarks involved: 2	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$65.00 ☑ Enclosed	
Street Address: 120 South Riverside Plaza	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
22 nd Floor City: <u>Chicago</u> State: <u>IL</u> ZIP: 60606	8. Deposit account number: 23-0920 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Gerald T. Shekleton	October 19, 2001	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		
Mail decimants to be recorded with required cover cheet information		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information dommissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 40.00 OP 25.00 OF

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002391 FRAME: 0385

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Affiniti, LLC, a limited liability corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana, having its principal office and place of business at 411 Business Center Drive, Suite 111, Mt. Prospect, Illinois 60056, is the owner of the below listed trademarks which have been registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, namely:

MARK	Registration No:	Registration Date:
PERFIX	2,295,911	November 30, 1999
TRANSFIX	2,298,070	December 7, 1999

WHEREAS, Reilly Industries, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana, having its principal office and mailing address at 300 North Meridian, Suite 1500, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the aforesaid marks and the applications thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern:

In order to make and record a specific formal assignment of the above-identified trademarks from Affiniti, LLC to Reilly Industries, Inc.

BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, Affiniti, LLC has sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Reilly Industries, Inc., its

REEL: 002391 FRAME: 0386

successors and assigns its entire business under the trademarks, including the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the above-identified marks and applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Affiniti, LLC has caused these presents to be signed by an authorized officer thereof, and a witness to this signature to be placed hereon as of this day of Auut, 2001.

8(9/01	Affiniti, LLC
Date:	Jon B. Abels Court-Appointed Receiver over Affiniti, LLC
Date:	Witness

RECORDED: 10/22/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002391 FRAME: 0387